## **Avidia Bank Foundation Scholarship**



PGA REACH New England is proud to continue the partnership with Avidia Bank and offer the Avidia Bank Foundation

Scholarship. The scholarship will be awarded annually to deserving students who are actively engaged in the game of golf. Scholarships will be awarded in the winner's name to the university/college of attendance.

## Eliaibility Criteria:

- Student must have a cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher (unweighted GPA based on a 4.0 scale) in either high school or college
- Students must show proof of golf engagement (prior NEPGA Junior TOUR membership, letter from PGA Professional, letter from High School Golf Coach, etc.)
- Student must be accepted to or already enrolled in a four-year college or university
- Students primary residence must be within the boundaries of the New England PGA

## **Required Documents:**

- Letter of Recommendation
- List of school activities
- Essay of 500 words or less on, "Why the applicant should receive the scholarship?"
- List of community service (non-golf activities)
- GPA (Must include/attach final current year High School Transcript)
- Copy of College or University acceptance letter

Any student that meets the established eligibility criteria may apply for the Avidia Bank Foundation Scholarship, however previous Avidia Bank Foundation Scholarship award winners are not eligible to apply or win multiple awards.

All applications must be submitted by the end of the day – June 30, 2023

PLEASE DIRECT ALL QUESTIONS to: Michael Packard, PGA

**Director, PGA REACH New England** 

mpackard@pgahq.com